

Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department

INVITATION FOR BIDS FRAMEWORK CONTRACT FOR HIRING OF VEHICLES ON RENTAL BASIS

- The Project Management Unit (PMU), Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the Hiring of Vehicles On Rental Basis For PMU, Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department under Punjab Procurement Rules 2014.
- A complete set of Bidding Documents containing detail of procurement, terms & conditions and scope of services is readily available and can be downloaded from the websites (www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk), (www.pshealth.punjab.gov.pk) & (www.pmuhealth.gop.pk) free of cost. There is no bid security against this tender.
- 3. Bidding shall be conducted through Single Stage Two Envelopes bidding procedure, as per Rule 38(2)(a) of Punjab Procurement Rules, 2014. The envelopes shall be marked as "Financial Proposal" and "Technical Proposal" in bold and legible letters in separate envelopes.
- 4. Sealed Bids are required to be submitted by interested bidders on 22nd January 2021 *till* 11.00 hours in the Project Management Unit, 31/E-1 Shahrah-e- Imam Hussain, Gulberg III, Lahore. The Bids received till the stipulated date and time shall be opened on same day at 11.30 hours in the presence of the representative of the firms who choose to attend. Late bids shall not be entertained.

Note: The Procurement shall be conducted as per Punjab Procurement Rules 2014.

PROJECT DIRECTOR PROJECT MANAGEMENT UNIT

Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department
31-E/1, Shahrah-e-Imam Hussain, Gulberg-III, Lahore
E-mail: procurement.pmu.psh@gmail.com

Tel: 042-99231203



INVITATION FOR BIDS FRAMEWORK CONTRACT FOR HIRING OF VEHICLES ON RENTAL BASIS

- 5. The Project Management Unit (PMU), Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the Hiring of Vehicles On Rental Basis For PMU, Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department under Punjab Procurement Rules 2014.
- 6. A complete set of Bidding Documents containing detail of procurement, terms & conditions and scope of services is readily available and can be downloaded from the websites (www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk), (www.pshealth.punjab.gov.pk) & (www.pmuhealth.gop.pk) free of cost. The bidder is required to submit bid security. The amount of bid security against each package is defined in bidding documents which does not exceed 5% of the estimated price.
- 7. Bidding shall be conducted through Single Stage Two Envelopes bidding procedure, as per Rule 38(2)(a) of Punjab Procurement Rules, 2014. The envelopes shall be marked as "Financial Proposal" and "Technical Proposal" in bold and legible letters in separate envelopes.
- 8. Sealed Bids are required to be submitted by interested bidders on 25th January 2021 *till* 11.00 hours in the Project Management Unit, 31/E-1 Shahrah-e-Imam Hussain, Gulberg III, Lahore. The Bids received till the stipulated date and time shall be opened on same day at 11.30 hours in the presence of the representative of the firms who choose to attend. Late bids shall not be entertained.

Note: The Procurement shall be conducted as per Punjab Procurement Rules 2014.

PROJECT DIRECTOR
PROJECT MANAGEMENT UNIT
Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department

31-E/1, Shahrah-e-Imam Hussain, Gulberg-III, Lahore E-mail: procurement.pmu.psh@gmail.com

Tel: 042-99231203